
WISCONSIN DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE
QB 2 Joel Stave (Sr.)  13 Bart Houston (Jr.)

RB 23 Dare Ogunbowale (Jr.)  28 Taiwain Deal (R-Fr.)

FB 34 Derek Watt (Sr.)  20 Austin Ramesh (So.)

WR 86 Alex Erickson (Sr.)  16 Reggie Love (Jr.)

WR  3 Tanner McEvoy (Sr.)  15 Robert Wheelwright (Jr.)

TE 81 Troy Fumagalli (So.)  44 Eric Steffes (Jr.)

LT 61 Tyler Marz (Sr.)  62 Walker Williams (Jr.)

LG 63 Michael Deiter (R-Fr.)  62 Walker Williams (Jr.)

C 70 Dan Voltz (Jr.)  63 Michael Deiter (R-Fr.)

RG 75 Micah Kapoi (R-Fr.)  62 Walker Williams (Jr.)

RT  52 Jacob Maxwell (R-Fr.) OR 74 Hayden Biegel (So.)

DEFENSE
DE 95 Arthur Goldberg (Jr.)  93 Jake Keefer (Sr.)

NT  94 Conor Sheehy (So.)  65 Olive Sagapolu (Fr.)

DE 34 Chikwe Obasih (So.)  57  Alec James (So.)

OLB 47 Vince Biegel (Jr.)  41 Jesse Hayes (Sr.)

ILB 53 T.J. Edwards (R-Fr.)  43 Ryan Connelly (R-Fr.)

ILB  50 Chris Orr (Fr.)  32 Leon Jacobs (Jr.)

OLB 58 Joe Schobert (Sr.)  48 Jack Cichy (So.)

CB 5 Darius Hillary (Sr.)  12 Natrell Jamerson (So.)

SS 7   Michael Caputo (Sr.)  14 D’Cota Dixon (So.)

FS 3 Tanner McEvoy (Sr.)  19 Leo Musso (Jr.)

CB 8 Sojourn Shelton (Jr.)  25 Derrick Tindal (So.)

SPECIAL TEAMS
P 90 Drew Meyer (Sr.)  38 P.J. Rosowski (R-Fr.)

FG 10 Rafael Gaglianone (So.)  97 Jack Russell (Sr.)

KO 37 Andrew Endicott (Jr.)  38 P.J. Rosowski (R-Fr.)

LS 60 Connor Udelhoven (Jr.)  91 Zander Neuville (R-Fr.)

H 90 Drew Meyer (Sr.)  38 P.J. Rosowski (R-Fr.)

PR 86 Alex Erickson (Sr.)  8 Sojourn Shelton (Jr.)

KR 12 Natrell Jamerson (So.)  15 Robert Wheelwright (Jr.)

CAREER GAMES/STARTS
CB Darius Hillary 46/33
WR Jordan Fredrick 46/12
P Drew Meyer 46/0
S Michael Caputo 45/32
OL Tyler Marz 43/32
FB Derek Watt 39/19
WR A.J. Jordan 38/0
OLB Joe Schobert 37/20
QB Joel Stave 36/33
TE Austin Traylor 35/15
OLB Vince Biegel 34/20
CB Sojourn Shelton 32/29
WR Alex Erickson 32/20
ILB Leon Jacobs 31/4
OL Ray Ball 31/0
LS Connor Udelhoven 31/0
OL Dan Voltz 30/25
WR Tanner McEvoy 30/13
S Leo Musso 30/3
WR Rob Wheelwright 29/4
K Andrew Endicott 28/0
RB Dare Ogunbowale 27/3
RB Corey Clement 27/2
FB Derek Straus 25/0
WR Reggie Love 24/3
S Joe Ferguson 23/1
DE Jake Keefer 22/0
CB Terrance Floyd 21/0
OLB Jesse Hayes 21/0
DE Chikwe Obasih 19/12
NT Arthur Goldberg 19/11
DE Alec James 19/2
WR George Rushing 19/1
NT Conor Sheehy 19/1
K Jack Russell 19/0
TE Eric Steffes 19/0
K Rafael Gaglianone 18/0
CB Lubern Figaro 17/7
CB Derrick Tindal 17/4
TE Troy Fumagalli 17/2
CB Natrell Jamerson 17/0
CB T.J. Reynard 13/0
ILB Keelon Brookins 12/0
QB Bart Houston 11/0
OL Hayden Biegel 10/4
OL Walker Williams 10/2
OLB Jack Cichy 10/0
FB Austin Ramesh 9/3
WR Krenwick Sanders 9/0
S D’Cota Dixon 8/0
WR Jazz Peavy 7/0
OL Michael Deiter 5/5
ILB T.J. Edwards 5/5
ILB Chris Orr 5/2
RB Taiwan Deal 5/1
OL Olive Sagapolu 5/1
OLB Ryan Connelly 5/0
OLB Zander Neuville 5/0
OL Logan Schmidt 5/0
OLB T.J. Watt 5/0
OL Micah Kapoi 4/3
OL Jacob Maxwell 4/1
S Arrington Farrar 4/0
OLB Garret Dooley 3/0
DE Billy Hirschfeld 3/0
RB Alec Ingold 2/0
OL Aidan McNamara 2/0
P P.J. Rosowski 2/0
RB Serge Trezy 2/0
S Evan Bondoc 1/0
OL Brett Connors 1/0
OL Ben Hemer 1/0
CB Caleb Kinlaw 1/0
OL George Panos 1/0
NT Jeremy Patterson 1/0
RB Mark Saari 1/0

GAME 6: WISCONSIN VS. NEBRASKA DEPTH CHART

COACHING STAFF

WISCONSIN FOOTBALL 2015

PAUL CHRYST
HEAD COACH

(SIDELINE)

JOE RUDOLPH
OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR/OL

(SIDELINE)

DAVE ARANDA
DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR/ILB

(SIDELINE)

INOKE BRECKTERFIELD
DEFENSIVE LINE

(SIDELINE)

TED GILMORE
WIDE RECEIVERS

(BOOTH)

CHRIS HAERING
SPECIAL TEAMS

(SIDELINE)

DARONTE’ JONES
DEFENSIVE BACKS

(SIDELINE)

JOHN SETTLE
RUNNING BACKS

(SIDELINE)

TIM TIBESAR
OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS

(BOOTH)

MICKEY TURNER
TIGHT ENDS

(BOOTH)




